
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
UNDERCARRIAGE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
UNDERCARRIAGE  
 
HARDWARE KIT   
 
FOR MODELS: 
 
CHEVROLET K1500 BLAZER (1992-1994) 
CHEVROLET K1500 TAHOE (1994-1999) 
CHEVROLET/GMC 1500 PICKUP (1988-1998) 
CHEVROLET/GMC K1500 SUBURBAN (1992-1999) 
GMC K1500 YUKON (1992-2000) 
 

 
 

A 
64064  5/9/05 

30080 

61077 



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
 

64064-A (30080)  5/9/05 2 OF 4 

 
 
 
 
A label identifying the undercarriage assembly 
part number and push beam part number is 
applied to the rear of the push beam. 
16 
P/N 30042 
PUSH BEAM P/N 30037 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The recommended push beam height for this 
undercarriage assembly is 12-1/2" from the center of 
the push beam to level ground.  DO NOT exceed  
14-1/2" in height for this undercarriage. 
 

WARNING: Always perform vehicle 
undercarriage installations with the keys 
removed from the vehicle’s ignition.  
Properly tag the ignition switch to alert 
others work is being performed on the 
vehicle. 

 
Most newer trucks are equipped with driver 
and passenger’s side air bags. DO NOT 
remove, disable, or reposition any sensory 
equipment related to the safe operation of the 
air bags. 
 
ALWAYS follow the vehicle manufacturer’s 
recommendations for installing snowplowing 
equipment. 
 
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE 
WARNINGS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY 
OR DEATH. 
 

CAUTION: If your vehicle is equipped with 
oversize tires, they may come into contact 
with the undercarriage hanger plates when 
turning the vehicle.  Adjust steering stops 
if possible. 

 

1. Remove the bolts and washers that attach the core 
support mount bracket to the truck frame rail on both 
sides of the truck. Discard all bolts and washers. 

 
2. Position the hanger plates (Ref 6) on the outside of the 

truck frame rail and core support mount bracket. Secure 
with bolts (Ref 15) and washers (Ref 16) through each of 
the holes. Finger tighten the fasteners until all 
undercarriage parts are in place. NOTE: Each hole 
contains a welded nut on the inside of the truck frame rail 
eliminating the need for new hardware.  

 
3. Mount the pushbeam (Ref 1) to each hanger plate using 

bolts (Ref 8), washers (Ref 9) and nuts (Ref 10). Torque 
the pushbeam hardware according to specifications. 

 
4. Position the pushbeam support arm (Ref 7) on the inside 

of the mounting brackets at the rear of the pushbeam. 
Secure each arm with bolts (Ref 11), washers (Ref 9) 
and nuts (Ref 10). 

 
5. Secure the push beam support arms to the truck frame 

crossmember with bolts (Ref 12), washers (Ref 13) and 
nuts (Ref 14).  NOTE: The washers and nuts need to be 
positioned inside of the truck frame crossmember. 
Access to the interior of the crossmember can be found 
either behind the crossmember (older models) or to either 
side of it(newer models) depending on the date of 
manufacture. 

 
6. Level the pushbeam with the floor and tighten the hanger 

plate hardware according to torque specifications 
 
7. Position the Light Tower into the mount pockets on the 

push beam.  Each pocket has a lock pin (Ref 5) that 
secures both light tower arms. Pull out and twist each 
ring (Ref 3) handle to temporarily unlock the pins. Place 
the light tower into the pockets and relock the pins. Mount 
each Plow Headlight to the light tower with the hardware 
kit provided. 

 
8. Plug the connectors from the snowplow headlights into 

the connectors on the vehicle wire harness. Adjust both 
lights with the plow in the raised position. 



UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS 

64064-A (30080)  5/9/05 3 OF 4

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: The reference numbers listed identify parts shown in the illustration above. These numbers are specific to this illustration only. Always 
review the part number given for proper component identification. Blizzard Corporation reserves the right, under its Continuous Improvement 
Policy, to change construction or design details and furnish equipment when so altered without reference to illustrations or specifications. 

REF PN QTY DESCRIPTION NOTES 
- 30080 1 Asm, Undercarriage INCLUDES 1-16 
- 61077 1 Kit, Hardware UC INCLUDES 8-16 
1 30081 1 Weldment, Push Beam 2 X 4 X 34.09  
2 63162 1 Decal, Push Beam 1-1/2" x 6-1/2"  
3 61309 2 Ring, Standard Split, 1.48" O.D  
4 61000 2 Spring, Draw Latch Lock Pin  
5 40079 2 Pin, 3/8" DIA. x 1-3/4" SS  
6 30032 2 Plate, Hanger  
7 30038 1 Support Arm, Push Beam  
8 61055 8 Screw, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 HHCS GR8 YZ  
9 61026 24 Washer, 1/2” SAE Hardened  

10 61020 12 Nut, 1/2-13 Top Lock Z  
11 61150 4 Screw, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4” HHCS GR8 YZ  
12 61071 2 Screw, 5/8-11 x 2” HHCS GR8 YZ  
13 61064 4 Washer, 5/8” SAE Hardened  
14 61063 2 Nut, 5/8-11 Top Lock Z  
15 61072 6 Screw, M14-2.0 x 45 GR8.8 Z  
16 61074 6 Washer, M14 Flat  

2

1

14

13

12

8
9

15

16

5
43

9
11

10

10

7

6



 

64064-A (30080)  5/9/05 4 OF 4 

HEADLIGHT CONVERSION HARNESS GUIDE 
 

Note: Headlight conversion harness kits are not included with undercarriages.  All headlight conversion harness kits sold separately. 
 
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS (For reference only) 
 
 Grade Identification Marking for J429-Grade 5 Bolt  Grade Identification Marking for J429-Grade 8 Bolt 

SAE J429 – Grade 5 SAE J429 – Grade 8 
Tightening Torque Tightening Torque Nominal 

Thread Size Clamp Loads 
(lbs) “Lubricated” “Dry” 

Nominal 
Thread Size Clamp Loads 

(lbs) “Lubricated” “Dry” 
1/4-20 2,000 6 ft-lbs 8 ft-lbs 1/4-20 2,850 9 ft-lbs 12 ft-lbs 

5/16-18 3,350 13 ft-lbs 18 ft-lbs 5/16-18 4,700 18 ft-lbs 25 ft-lbs 
3/8-16 4,950 23 ft-lbs 31 ft-lbs 3/8-16 6,950 32 ft-lbs 44 ft-lbs 

7/16-14 6,800 37 ft-lbs 50 ft-lbs 7/16-14 9,600 53 ft-lbs 70 ft-lbs 
1/2-13 9,050 57 ft-lbs 75 ft-lbs 1/2-13 12,800 80 ft-lbs 107 ft-lbs 

9/16-12 11,600 82 ft-lbs 109 ft-lbs 9/16-12 16,400 115 ft-lbs 154 ft-lbs 
5/8-11 14,500 113 ft-lbs 151 ft-lbs 5/8-11 20,300 159 ft-lbs 211 ft-lbs 
3/4-10 21,300 200 ft-lbs 266 ft-lbs 3/4-10 30,100 282 ft-lbs 376 ft-lbs 
7/8-9 29,435 321 ft-lbs 430 ft-lbs 7/8-9 41,550 454 ft-lbs 606 ft-lbs 
1-8 38,600 482 ft-lbs 640 ft-lbs 1-8 54,540 680 ft-lbs 900 ft-lbs 

 
 
 Grade Identification Marking for Metric-Grade 8.8 Bolt   Grade Identification Marking for Metric-Grade 10.9 Bolt 

Metric Class 8.8 Metric Class 10.9 
Tightening Torque Tightening Torque Diameter 

(mm) Clamp Loads 
(Pounds) “Lubricated” “Dry” 

Diameter 
(mm) Clamp Loads 

(Pounds) “Lubricated” “Dry” 
5 1,389 3 ft-lbs 5 ft-lbs 5 1,987 5 ft-lbs 7 ft-lbs 
6 1,965 6 ft-lbs 8 ft-lbs 6 2,812 8 ft-lbs 11 ft-lbs 
7 2,826 10 ft-lbs 13 ft-lbs 7 4,044 14 ft-lbs 19 ft-lbs 
8 3,579 14 ft-lbs 19 ft-lbs 8 5,121 20 ft-lbs 27 ft-lbs 

10 5,672 28 ft-lbs 37 ft-lbs 10 8,116 40 ft-lbs 53 ft-lbs 
12 8,243 49 ft-lbs 65 ft-lbs 12 11,796 70 ft-lbs 92 ft-lbs 
14 11,246 77 ft-lbs 103 ft-lbs 14 16,092 111 ft-lbs 148 ft-lbs 
16 15,882 125 ft-lbs 167 ft-lbs 16 21,970 173 ft-lbs 231 ft-lbs 
18 19,423 172 ft-lbs 229 ft-lbs 18 26,868 238 ft-lbs 317 ft-lbs 
20 24,784 244 ft-lbs 325 ft-lbs 20 34,284 338 ft-lbs 450 ft-lbs 

 

VEHICLE 
APPLICATION 

HEADLIGHT 
CONNECTOR 

HEADLIGHT 
DESCRIPTION 

HEADLIGHT 
NUMBERS 

CONVERSION 
HARNESS 

2B/2D 
DUAL 

RECTANGULAR 
HEADLAMP 

H6054, HP6054 62220 

HB3/HB4 
QUAD 

COMPOSITE 
HALOGEN BULB 

H9005, H9006 62223 
1994-1999 CHEVROLET K1500 TAHOE 
1992-1999 CHEVROLET/GMC K1500 SUBURBAN 
 

LF/UF 
QUAD LOW 

PROFILE RECT. 
HALOGEN 

H4701, H4703 62225 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


